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ALKAL INC 401K PLAN

Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2024)

Trailing Performance and Risk

Name Ticker
US Stock

American Funds Invmt Co of Amer R6 RICGX

percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard 500 Index Admiral VFIAX

percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds Growth Fund of Amer R6 RGAGX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds Washington Mutual R6 RWMGX
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Mid-Cap Growth Index Admiral VMGMX
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Mid-Cap Value Index Admiral VMVAX
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Small Cap Growth Index Admiral ~ VSGAX
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral VSIAX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Non-US Stock

Vanguard Emerging Mkts Stock Idx Adm VEMAX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds Europacific Growth R6 RERGX
percentile rank

#of funds in category

Vanguard International Growth Adm VWILX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard International Value Inv VTRIX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Total World Stock Index Admiral ~ VTWAX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Asset Class

Large Blend

Large Blend
Index

Large Growth

Large Value

Mid-Cap
Growth

Mid-Cap Value

Small Growth

Small Value

Diversified
Emerging Mkts

Foreign Large
Growth

Foreign Large
Growth

Foreign Large
Value

Global Stock

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

ESG Metrics

1Yr

2533

1,468

24.97
24
1,468

28.84
54
1,117

19.34
69
1,468

16.41
41
512

14.03
26
436

16.49
30
565

12.39

498

10.95
16
794

5.04
48
390

9.48
17
390

1.04
86
360

16.43
31
338

3Yr

11.03

1,339

8.89
23
1,339

122
54
1,050

8.82
25
1,339

0.66
43
496

4.85
58
405

0.42
34
547

5.74
31
474

0.13
32
714

-1.97
40
371

-4.54
65
371

1.21
83
353

5.17
39
322

5Yr

14.54

1,232

14.48
21
1,232

15.33
54
960

12.41
65
1,252

10.57
31
457

8.76
52
364

7.69
56
530

9.90
35
449

2.98
40
639

3.95
54
340

6.64
13
340

4.06
66
326

9.92
33
304
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1216 & 1608 091 P28 @& & @
43
914

1306 @ 1740 100 709 @ ® @

914

1403 & 2007 09 2318 & 7 @
53
762

1169 @ 1442 080 2752 @& i ]
55
914

1040 @& 2205 097 187 © H @
37
370

850 & 1913 0% 187 @ L3 ]
39
293

909 & 2346 095 2002 @& H @
49
401

867 & 2174 090 868 @ & @
18
353

399 & 1636 091 1635 @& T @
40
434

566 @& 1786 103 2360 & T @
50
215

868 @& 271 123 1502 & T @

215

461 @ 1715 097 1461 @& = O
40
225

- @ 1674 102 1186 ©@ — @

199

Exp Pass/  Sustain.

Ratio

0.27

0.04

0.30

0.26

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.14

0.47

0.26

039

Fail

Rating
Updated

12-31-2024

3

12-31-2024

1

12-31-2024

2

12-31-2024

4

12-31-2024

4

12-31-2024

4

12-31-2024

4

12-31-2024

12-31-2024

2

12-31-2024

3

12-31-2024

3

12-31-2024

2

12-31-2024

Commit.  Carbon
Level Risk

Updated Updated

- Low Risk

- 12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

04-07-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
1-Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
How  Tpiok

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
1-Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
How — higk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
How — higk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
How — Prisk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

- Low Risk

- 12-31-2022
Medium
Risk

- 12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

©2025 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.

MAORNINGSTAR



Release Date 03-07-2025 | Plan Annual Report

Page 2 of 4

ALKAL INC 401K PLAN

Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2024)

Name

Alternative

PIMCO Commodity Real Ret Strat Instl

percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Real Estate Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Fixed Income

PGIM Global Total Return R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard High-Yield Corporate Adm
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm

percentile rank
# of funds in category

Baird Aggregate Bond Inst
percentile rank
# of funds in category

PIMCO Income Instl
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Lincoln Stable Value Account -LNGPA

percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Ultra-Short-Term Bond Admiral

percentile rank

# of funds in category

Balanced

Vanguard LifeStrategy Cnsrv Gr Inv
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard LifeStrategy Growth Inv
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard LifeStrategy Income Inv
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Ticker

PCRIX

VGSLX

PGTQOX

VWEAX

VAIPX

BAGIX

PIMIX

VUSFX

VSCGX

VASGX

VASIX

Trailing Performance and Risk

Management Style

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Fund on Watch List

Asset Class 1Yr
Commodities
Broad Basket 469
75
111
Real Estate 4.92
66
229
Global Bond 0.57
38
168
High Yield Bond  6.39
8
642
Inflation-
Protected Bond 186
55
158
Intermediate-
Term Bond 185
34
542
Multisector
Bond 542
62
372
Stable Value -
11
Ultrashort Bond ~ 5.66
50
255
Target Risk 7.54
48
458
Target Risk 13.18
40
306
Target Risk 4.66
71
150

3Yr

1.82
95
103

-4.69

62
219

-4.81

65
166

2.66
51
596

-2.33

37
150

-2.07

28
462

2.04
25
341

357
76
203

0.93
50
442

3.61
43
302

-0.46

72
140

5Yr

727
47
98

299
64
203

-2.20
58
154

343
62
555

45
141

0.1
27
434

2.89
29
297

2.59
56
185

3.99
56
406

7.99
34
274

1.87
76
136

1

0Yr

1.86
55
67

5.06
52
150

1.12
22
127

460
35
433

212
36
104

1.76
18
294

4.27

204

12

4.82
30
299

7.95
28
225

3.15
57
105

Pass/ Std Dev

Fail

3Yr%

16.37

21.84

11.00

8.37

121

7.95

6.72

1.22

10.49

14.58

8.64

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

1.10

1.03

0.96

0.97

0.99

1.01

0.82

-0.04

0.10

1.03

1.03

1.03

6.17

28.65

22.27

3.15

2427

17.717

41.70

2.85

2.85

2.85

Fail

Expense ESG Metrics
Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit. ~ Carbon
Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
— — 10 @ 3 - -
12-31-2024 - -
— @ 013 @ 3 T-Llow  Low Risk
12-31-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
— — 083 @ 1 - -
12-31-2024 - -
— — 01 @ 2 - -
12-31-2024 - -
— — 00 @ 3 - -
12-31-2024 - -
® — 030 @ 4 1-Low -
12-31-2024  02-15-2022 -
— — 083 @ 4 - -
12-31-2024 - -
— — 010 @ 3 - -
12-31-2024 - -
— @ 02 @ 3 1-Low -
12-31-2024  07-19-2023 -
— @ 14 @ 3 T-Llow  Low Risk
12-31-2024  07-19-2023 12-31-2022
— @ o1 @ 4 1-Low -

12-31-2024  07-19-2023 -

©2025 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.

MAORNINGSTAR



Release Date 03-07-2025 | Plan Annual Report Page 3 of 4

ALKAL INC 401K PLAN
Screens Summary (Da‘ta aS Of 12-31 _2024) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List

Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
Vanguard LifeStrategy Mod Gr Inv Shrs VSMGX  Target Risk 1031 229 600 641 €& 1251 1001 28 © — @& 013 @ 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 58 61 65 53
# of funds in category 736 696 652 495 12-31-2024  07-19-2023 12-31-2022
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ALKAL INC 401K PLAN

Style Analysis (Data as of 12-31-2024)

Style Analysis

Morningstar Style Box US Stock

Deep Val Core Val Blend

Core Grth High Grth

Morningstar Style Box Non-US Stock

Deep Val Core Val Blend

Core Grth High Grth

5 | 5 090
CO)
s s
8 7
s =
) US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Asset Allocation %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Cash us Foreign Avg Mkt
Stock Cap M$

1 American Funds Invmt Co of Amer R6 Large Blend 26.32 1988 5379 315 8847 784 314.21
2 Vanguard 500 Index Admiral Large Blend Index 2832 1814 5353 0.10 99.34 0.6 362.38
3 American Funds Growth Fund of Amer R6 Large Growth 2702 1500 57.97 190 8847 877 286.03
4  American Funds Washington Mutual R6 Large Value 3091 2525 4382 238 9085 6.48 218.08
5  Vanguard Mid-Cap Growth Index Admiral Mid-Cap Growth 26.77 16.71 56.51 027 9763 2.09 38.81
6  Vanguard Mid-Cap Value Index Admiral Mid-Cap Value 3935 2747 3316 022 9872 1.06 30.92
7 Vanguard Small Cap Growth Index Admiral Small Growth 2512 2035 54.53 118 97.78 1.04 792
8 Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral Small Value 50.37 1599 33.65 1.06 9716 1.78 6.78
© Non-US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Regional Exposure % Market Maturity %

Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Americas Greater Greater Develop- EM% Avg Mkt

Asia Europe ed Cap M$
1 Vanguard Emerging Mkts Stock ldx Adm Diversified Emerging Mkts 4386 1260 4354 6.70 7979 1349 2550 7450 28.09
2 American Funds Europacific Growth R6 Foreign Large Growth 36.64 16.41 46.98 1472 3257 52.71 8472 1528 69.28
3 Vanguard International Growth Adm Foreign Large Growth 3252 16.38 51.11 2685 31.04 4212 81.05 1895 83.48
4  Vanguard International Value Inv Foreign Large Value 4655 1532 38.13 9.08 4049 5042 8166 1834 30.78
5  Vanguard Total World Stock Index Admiral Global Stock 3415 1794 47.90 6790 1694 1515 9232 768 115.69
Fixed Income Funds Super Sectors % Other Stats Credit Quality %
Category US Govt Mtg us Non Avg Eff Inv Below  NR/
Debt Credit  US Duration Grade  Inv Grade NA

1 PGIM Global Total Return R6 Global Bond 3271 133 3596 0.00 6.87 8392 1259 350
2 Vanguard High-Yield Corporate Adm High Yield Bond 510 000 8742 0.00 3.12 10.89 88.72 0.39
3 Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm Inflation-Protected Bond 96.69 000 000 0.00 6.39 96.82 000 3.18
4  Baird Aggregate Bond Inst Intermediate-Term Bond 2807 2185 4322 0.00 6.08 9980 020 0.00
5  PIMCO Income Instl Multisector Bond 2882 16.21 10.66 0.00 3.28 87.20 1280 0.00
6  Lincoln Stable Value Account -LNGPA Stable Value - - - 0.00 - 000 000 -
7  Vanguard Ultra-Short-Term Bond Admiral Ultrashort Bond 11.27 072 83.09 0.00 0.97 98.14 092 093
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